GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers
Racing Fees

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax
Estate Tax

Business Franchise Fees
Charter Tax

Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Receipts
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Telecommunications Tax
Special Revenue Transfer
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Video Lottery Transfers
Liquor License Renewal

Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement

Tax Amnesty
TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Estimate

Percent Collected

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REVENUE COLLECTIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2020
AUGUST 2019
(IN THOUSANDS)

Estimated Actual To Date -

Revised Estimated Estimated Actual Collections Collections Increase
Collections Collections Collections 2 Months 2 Months (Decrease)
FY 2020 August 2019 August 2019 July 19-Aug 19 July 19-Aug 19 Over Estimate

$ 123,000 9,500 9,937 i$ 19,700 $ 21,619  § 1,919
1,390,260 120,100 123,965 208,100 204,473 (3,627)
2,154,880 146,900 141,786 298,600 276,818 (21,782)

21,000 1,500 1,816 3,000 4,438 1,438

0 0 0 0 0 0

7,600 680 644 1,380 1,383 3
177,000 18,700 13,510 33,700 29,631 (4,069)

0 0 0 0 0 0

680 50 65 150 130 (20)

0 0 1 0 2 2
12,300 1,100 1,118 2,400 2,347 (53)

7,200 330 431 470 605 135

131,800 500 22 30,000 30,174 174

24,000 1,600 1,397 3,000 3,130 130

136,980 1,500 2,159 4,900 6,524 1,624
11,000 900 213 1,200 356 (844)
1,700 300 0 310 120 (190)
30,000 3,000 1,953 6,000 5,416 (584)
376,800 40,750 28,839 52,150 25,343 (26,807)

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
65,000 5,289 5,025 5,289 5,025 (264)

0 0 21 0 49 49

29,000 0 2,852 0 2,852 2,852

10,000 300 393 300 393 93

0 0 0 0 0 0
$ 4,710,200 352,999 336,147 i $ 670,649 $ 620,828  § (49,821)

(16,852) $ (49,821)
95% 93%

Source: wvOASIS

State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor
Department of Revenue, Dave Hardy, Cabinet Secretary

Prepared by the State Budget Office

September 3, 2019

To Date -
Percent
Collected

110%
98%
93%

148%

0%

100%

88%
0%
87%
0%
98%

129%

101%

104%

133%
30%
39%
90%
49%

0%
0%
95%
0%
0%
131%
0%



GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers
Racing Fees

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax

Estate Tax

Business Franchise Fees
Charter Tax

Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Receipts
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Telecommunications Tax
Special Revenue Transfer
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Video Lottery Transfers
Liquor License Renewal
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement
Tax Amnesty

TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COMPARISON OF REVENUES
AUGUST 2018 VS AUGUST 2019
(IN THOUSANDS)
Actual Actual To Date -
Actual Actual Collections Collections Increase
Collections Collections 2 Months 2 Months (Decrease)
August 2018 August 2019 July 18-Aug 18 July 19-Aug 19  Over Prior Period
9,327  $ 9,937 8§ 19,506  $ 21,619 $ 2,113
119,005 123,965 206,060 204,473 (1,587)
139,180 141,786 284,674 276,818 (7,856)
1,760 1,816 4,376 4,438 62
0 0 0 0 0
734 644 1,437 1,383 (54)
18,913 13,510 32,479 29,631 (2,848)
0 0 0 0 0
59 65 119 130 11
0 1 0 2 2
1,086 1,118 2,403 2,347 (56)
291 431 448 605 157
395 22 29,184 30,174 990
1,479 1,397 2,738 3,130 392
1,863 2,159 5,883 6,524 641
234 213 403 356 47
83 0 83 120 37
1,228 1,953 2,181 5,416 3,235
50,131 28,839 62,758 25,343 (37,415)
0 0 0 0 0
636 0 5,259 0 (5,259)
5,289 5,025 5,289 5,025 (264)
11 21 29 49 20
0 2,852 0 2,852 2,852
576 393 576 393 (183)
0 0 0 0 0
352,280 § 336,147 i $ 665,885 $ 620,828 $ (45,057)
$ (16,133) $ (45,057)
-5% 1%

To Date -

% Increase
(Decrease)

Over Prior Period

11%
-1%
-3%
1%
0%
-4%
-9%
0%
9%
0%
-2%
35%
3%
14%
11%
-12%
45%
148%
-60%
0%
-100%
-5%
69%
0%
-32%
0%



	1

