## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REVENUE COLLECTIONS FISCAL YEAR 2020 AUGUST 2019 (IN THOUSANDS)

## GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE	Revi	sed Estimated Collections FY 2020	Estimated Collections August 2019	Actual Collections August 2019	Estimated Collections 2 Months July 19-Aug 19	Actual Collections 2 Months July 19-Aug 19	To Date - Increase (Decrease) Over Estimate	To Date - Percent Collected
Business and Occupation Tax	\$	123,000	\$ 9,500	\$ 9,937	\$ 19,700	\$ 21,619	\$ 1,919	110%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax		1,390,260	120,100	123,965	208,100	204,473	(3,627)	98%
Personal Income Tax		2,154,880	146,900	141,786	298,600	276,818	(21,782)	93%
Liquor Profit Transfers		21,000	1,500	1,816	3,000	4,438	1,438	148%
Racing Fees		0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses		7,600	680	644	1,380	1,383	3	100%
Tobacco Products Tax		177,000	18,700	13,510	33,700	29,631	(4,069)	88%
Estate Tax		0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Business Franchise Fees		680	50	65	150	130	(20)	87%
Charter Tax		0	0	1	0	2	2	0%
Property Transfer Tax		12,300	1,100	1,118	2,400	2,347	(53)	98%
Property Tax		7,200	330	431	470	605	135	129%
Insurance Tax		131,800	500	22	30,000	30,174	174	101%
Departmental Collections		24,000	1,600	1,397	3,000	3,130	130	104%
Corporation Net Income Tax		136,980	1,500	2,159	4,900	6,524	1,624	133%
Miscellaneous Receipts		11,000	900	213	1,200	356	(844)	30%
Miscellaneous Transfers		1,700	300	0	310	120	(190)	39%
Interest Income		30,000	3,000	1,953	6,000	5,416	(584)	90%
Severance Tax		376,800	40,750	28,839	52,150	25,343	(26,807)	49%
Telecommunications Tax		0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Special Revenue Transfer		0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers		65,000	5,289	5,025	5,289	5,025	(264)	95%
Video Lottery Transfers		0	0	21	0	49	49	0%
Liquor License Renewal		29,000	0	2,852	0	2,852	2,852	0%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement		10,000	300	393	300	393	93	131%
Tax Amnesty		0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
TOTAL	\$	4,710,200	\$ 352,999	\$ 336,147	\$ 670,649	\$ 620,828	\$ (49,821)	
Increase or Decrease Over Estimate				\$ (16,852)		\$ (49,821)		
Percent Collected				95%		93%		

Source: wvOASIS

State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor Department of Revenue, Dave Hardy, Cabinet Secretary

Prepared by the State Budget Office

September 3, 2019

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COMPARISON OF REVENUES AUGUST 2018 VS AUGUST 2019 (IN THOUSANDS)

## GENERAL REVENUE FUND

GENERAL REVENUE FUND			=					
				Actual	Actual		To Date -	To Date -
	Actual	Actual		Collections	Collections		Increase	% Increase
	Collections	Collections		2 Months	2 Months		(Decrease)	(Decrease)
SOURCE	August 2018	August 2019		July 18-Aug 18	July 19-Aug 19	Ove	,	Over Prior Period
SOCIACE	1145451 2010	1148430 2019		vary to mag to	vary 12 mag 12	0,,		o ver i mor i emou
Business and Occupation Tax	\$ 9,327	\$ 9,937	\$	19,506	\$ 21,619	\$	2,113	11%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	119,005	123,965		206,060	204,473		(1,587)	-1%
Personal Income Tax	139,180	141,786		284,674	276,818		(7,856)	-3%
Liquor Profit Transfers	1,760	1,816		4,376	4,438		62	1%
Racing Fees	0	0		0	0		0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses	734	644		1,437	1,383		(54)	-4%
Tobacco Products Tax	18,913	13,510		32,479	29,631		(2,848)	-9%
Estate Tax	0	0		0	0		0	0%
Business Franchise Fees	59	65		119	130		11	9%
Charter Tax	0	1		0	2		2	0%
Property Transfer Tax	1,086	1,118	i	2,403	2,347		(56)	-2%
Property Tax	291	431		448	605		157	35%
Insurance Tax	395	22		29,184	30,174		990	3%
Departmental Collections	1,479	1,397		2,738	3,130		392	14%
Corporation Net Income Tax	1,863	2,159		5,883	6,524		641	11%
Miscellaneous Receipts	234	213		403	356		(47)	-12%
Miscellaneous Transfers	83	0		83	120		37	45%
Interest Income	1,228	1,953		2,181	5,416		3,235	148%
Severance Tax	50,131	28,839		62,758	25,343		(37,415)	-60%
Telecommunications Tax	0	0		0	0		0	0%
Special Revenue Transfer	636	0		5,259	0		(5,259)	-100%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers	5,289	5,025		5,289	5,025		(264)	-5%
Video Lottery Transfers	11	21	i	29	49		20	69%
Liquor License Renewal	0	2,852		0	2,852		2,852	0%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement	576	393	İ	576	393		(183)	-32%
Tax Amnesty	 0	0	┡	0	0		0	0%
TOTAL	\$ 352,280	\$ 336,147	\$	665,885	\$ 620,828	\$	(45,057)	
Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period		\$ (16,133)			\$ (45,057)			
% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period		-5%			-7%			